Date:
MEETING:
WEATHER
WIND & TEMP
RAIL:

TRACK RATING
PENTROMETER
IRRIGATION
RAINFALL

Wednesday, 14 July 2021
Murray Bridge GH
Overcast

5M 800M-W/Post, +4M W/Post-1700M, +3M 1200M Chute; True Remainde

Soft 5 R1-9
0.00 (Turf)

RACE 9

FSEC AVE TO 800M [L1200 L1000

IVR ©
INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING
Bench Mark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS
57.34 46.48 35.08 23.46 12.14

LATE SPLITS

L800 L600 L400 L200

56.94
57.36
57.00
57.64

4604 3474 2324 11.94
4642 3510 2348 12.16
26.00 Y 2290 11.64
4664 3514 2352 12.06

. RACING
~ SA

Race Summary

Nice even despatch with PALE ALE, GHETTO and FRANKIE PINOT showing
speed with ZOUSTORM taking over shortly thereafter. Passing the 400
metres PALE ALE gave a good kick with SPEARS looking for a gap between
him and ZOUSTROM. Near the 200 metres SPEARS burst through the gap,
timing its run to perfection to narrowly defeat PALE ALE on the line. FIGHT
FOR FREEDOM finished off well down the middle of the track with the best
600 metre split. Worth noting ROYAL BOWER closed well with the fastest
last 400 metres of the event.

PIR1200 PIR1000 PIR800 PIR600 PIR400 PIR200 L1200 L1000

10.90

L800
11.30

L600 L400 L200
11.30 11.94

Fin DISTANCE Winner OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF'+/-
1 1200 Spears 71.15
2 1200 Pale Ale
3 1200 Fight For Freedom
4 1200 Ghetto
5 1200 Azzuro Bianco
6 1200 Jacjac Jacqui
7 1200 Royal Bower
8 1200 Zoustorm
9 1200 Circus Dancer

10 1200 Parisians

11 1200 Rising Thunder

12 1200 Sharply Attired

13 1200 Lyrickin's Dream

14 1200 Wilander Princess

15 1200 Ronnie

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

57.44
57.64
57.14
57.92
57.28
57.44
57.34
58.28
57.84
58.74
60.32

46.36 34.74 23.00 11.66
46.64 35.20 23.48 12.08

47.10
46.16

35.64 24.00 12.60
34.88 23.24 11.98

KZNg 22.80 11.40

46.52
46.06
47.22
46.76
47.70
49.32

35.12 23.60 12.26
3482 23.14 11.82
35.76 24.02 12.54
35.36 23.54 12.06
36.16 24.20 12.64
37.80 25.94 13.80

2 1 10.94 1132 11.62 11.32 12.16
0 10 8 9 6 11.00 11.40 11.70 11.26 11.64
2 3 3 4 4 11.00 11.50 11.62 11.46 12.06
7 8§ 11 10 9 11.08 1162 11.74 11.34 11.66
6 6 7 6 5 11.00 11.44 11.72 11.40 12.08
13 14 14 15 14 11.20 11.28 11.86 11.40 [EERI]
3 2 2 2 11.46 11.64 11.40 12.60
14 13 13 11 10 11.12 11.28 11.64 RNy 11.98
12 11 10 7 6 10.92 11.40 11.52 11.34 12.26
15 15 15 14 1 11.28[FEBY] 11.68 11.32 11.82
4 5 5 5 8 11.06 11.46 11.74 1148 12.54
11 12 12 13 12 11.08 11.40 11.82 11.48 12.06
8 9 12 13 11.04 1154 11.96 1156 12.64
5 6 8 15 11.00 11.52 11.86 12.14 13.80




